## Legal Notice

## City of North Tonawanda

## Local Waterfront Revitalization Plan & Comprehensive Plan Update

## Public Engagement Session

Notice is herby given that the City of North Tonawanda will hold a public engagement session to discuss the City's Local Waterfront Revitalization Plan (LWRP) and Comprehensive Plan Update. The City of North Tonawanda has received funding through the New York State Department of State Local Waterfront Revitalization Program and Smart Growth Comprehensive Planning grant to make updates to its existing Local Waterfront Revitalization Plan and Comprehensive Plan.

The public engagement session is open to the public and will be held on Thursday April 11th at 5:30~pm-8:30~pm, at the Carnegie Arts Center, located at 240~Goundry Street North Tonawanda, NY 14120. This meeting will also be held virtually via Zoom and can be found by visiting:

Meeting URL: <a href="https://cscos.zoom.us/j/94502481649">https://cscos.zoom.us/j/94502481649</a>
Call in Information: 888 475 4499

Meeting ID 945 0248 1649.

Accommodations for disabled and non-English speaking residents will be made available upon advance request to the City of North Tonawanda Community Development Office at 716-695-8580 or in writing to, Director, Community Development Office, 500 Wheatfield Street, North Tonawanda, NY 14120.